Three Cents ($2,927.23 ); 

c. Vessels of Eight Hundred feet (800’) or over and less than One Thousand feet 
(1000’) LOA, Three Thousand Five Hundred Forty-Three Dollars and Eighty-
Five Cents ($3,543.85 ); 

d. Vessels of One Thousand feet or over (1000’) LOA, Four Thousand One Hundred 
Thirty-Six Dollars and Seven Cents ($4,136.07 ). 

If the vessel is to be in lay-up for a period in excess of 30 days, the above rates shall  
apply unless an agreement as to a different rate is reached. 

All vessels on lay-up status must comply with all appropriate rules and regulations of